

News Release

June 7, 2019 Release Number: 4331

Upcoming 2019 Estate Workshops Offered by Charleston County Probate Court Register now for one of the upcoming monthly workshops

<u>Charleston County Probate Judge Irvin G. Condon</u> conducts a free workshop on estate planning and probating an estate. The workshop is open to the public and there are no fees or costs associated. Workshops are held on select Mondays

from 10 a.m. to 12 p.m. and we offer them at two separate locations for your convenience.

We ask that you kindly register with the Estate Division in advance to ensure enough materials will be provided for all attendees. For registration, please contact the Estate Division of the Probate Court at 843-958-5030. Please specify which date and location you wish to attend.

Upcoming Workshops:

Charleston County Historic Courthouse - Grand Courtroom, 2nd Floor located at 84 Broad Street, Charleston, SC 29401

- July 1, 2019
- August 12, 2019
- September 9, 2019

<u>Lonnie Hamilton, III, Public Service Building - 2nd Floor Council Chambers located at 4045 Bridgeview Drive, North Charleston, SC 29405</u>

- July 29, 2019
- August 26, 2019
- September 23, 2019

For more information on Charleston County's Probate Court, visit: http://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/probate/index.php

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- Prepared by the Public Information Office -